

English Marmalade Cheddar Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**), Orange, Sugar, Veg Oil, Orange Oil, Preservative (E202) Whisky

See allergens in BOLD

Cranberry Cheddar Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**), Cranberries (10%) Preservative E202

See allergens in BOLD

Chilli Cheddar Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**), Bell Peppers, Chillies, Cayenne Pepper, Preservative E202

See allergens in BOLD

Finest Vintage Cheddar Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**), Salt, Rennet

See allergens in BOLD

Smoked Cheddar Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**), Paprika, Smoke, Preservative E202

See allergens in BOLD

Wasabi Peas (50g)

Ingredients: British Green peas (88%), Just cold pressed rapeseed oil, Rice flour, Salt Dextrose, Sugar, Horseradish Powder, Natural Flavourings (Including Natural **MUSTARD** Flavouring, Natural Chilli Flavouring), Gram Flour (Chickpea, Yellow Split Pea), Onion Powder, Colour: Chlorophyll, Tumeric Extract.

Allergens in BOLD

Crunchy Snacking Cheese with Truffle (24g)

Ingredients: Italian hard cheese (Cow's **milk**, salt, microbial rennet) 95.9%, Natural flavour (mushroom extract, black pepper and sea salt) 4%, Truffle powder (*Tuber aestivum*) 0.1%.

See Allergens in BOLD

Olly Olives- Lemon & Thyme (50g)

Ingredients: Green Olives, Sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil, salt, thyme, lemon oil, concentrated lemon juice, black pepper

Olly Olives- Garlic & Basil (50g)

Ingredients: Green Olives, Sunflower oil, extra virgin olive oil, salt, garlic, basil, garlic powder

Pipers Cheddar & Onion Crisps (40g)

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower oil, Onion Powder, Cheese Powder, (**MILK**), Sea Salt, Yeast extract powder, **Milk** Powder, Sugar, Natural Colour: Paprika extract

See allergens in BOLD

Pipers Anglesey Sea Salt Crisps (40g)

Ingredients: Potatoes, Sunflower oil, Anglesey Sea Salt PDO.

Hames Chocolate Truffles (48g)

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm, Sunflower, Rapeseed) in varying proportions, Whole **milk** powder, Cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **milk** sugar, skimmed **milk** powder, fat reduced cocoa powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural vanilla flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains 30% cocoa solids, milk solids 18% min

See allergens in Bold

May contain traces of NUTS